Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MR4A08B  Rev. 8.7    3/201811Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies
MR4A08B
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 4.1 Part Numbering System
Carrier (Blank = Tray, R = Tape & Reel)
Speed  (35 ns)
Package  (YS = TSOP2, MA = FBGA)
Temperature Range
 (Blank= Commercial (0 to +70°C),
 C= Industrial (-40 to +85°C)
Revision
Data Width  (08 = 8-Bit)
Type  (A = Asynchronous)
Density  (4 =16Mb)
Magnetoresistive RAM (MR)
MR 4 A 08 B C YS 35 R
Grade Temp Range Package Shipping Container Part Number
Commercial 0 to +70°C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR4A08BYS35
Tape and Reel MR4A08BYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR4A08BMA35
Tape and Reel MR4A08BMA35R
Industrial -40 to +85°C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR4A08BCYS35
Tape and Reel MR4A08BCYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR4A08BCMA35
Tape and Reel MR4A08BCMA35R
Table 4.1 Available Parts
MR4A08B  Rev. 8 .7  3/201812Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies
Figure 5.1 TSOP2
MR4A08B
5. MECHANICAL DRAWING
Print Version Not To Scale
1. Dimensions and tolerances per ASME Y14.5M - 1994.
2. Dimensions in Millimeters.
3. Dimensions do not include mold protrusion.
4. Dimension does not include DAM bar protrusions.
 DAM Bar protrusion shall not cause the lead width to exceed 0.58.
MR4A08B  Rev. 8.7    3/201813Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies
123456
(DATUM A)
(DATUM B)
SEATING PLANE
PIN A1
INDEX
PIN A1
INDEX
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
BOTTOM VIEW TOP VIEW
SOLDER BALL DIAMETER REFERS
TO POST REFLOW CONDITION.
THE PRE-REFLOW DIAMETER IS ø 0.35mm
Figure 5.2 FBGA
MR4A08BMechanical Drawings
Ref Min Nominal Max
A 1.19 1.27 1.35
A1 0.22 0.27 0.32
b 0.31 0.36 0.41
D 10.00 BSC
E 10.00 BSC
D1 5.25 BSC
E1 3.75 BSC
DE 0.375 BSC